THE DATASHEET OF
BK30-185-SI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DATA SHEET
 POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
AC/DC POWER SUPPLY
BK30 series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free

BK30-800 23.5 29.2 10.5 3.1 0.8 7.6 SZ
BK30-900 24.3 29.7 10.5 3.1 0.8 7.6 SZ
   3
6
Product Specification
BK30
POSITIVE TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT
Circuit Protection
Nov. 05, 2018 V.0
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
IH IT VMAX IMAX RMAX RMIN Pd typ.
(A) (A) (VDC) (A) (Ω) (Ω) (W)
BK30-090 0.90 1.80 30 40 0.220 0.090 0.60
BK30-110 1.10 2.20 30 40 0.200 0.070 0.70
BK30-135 1.35 2.70 30 40 0.160 0.055 0.80
BK30-160 1.60 3.20 30 40 0.140 0.045 0.90
BK30-185 1.85 3.70 30 40 0.120 0.035 1.00
BK30-200 2.00 4.00 30 40 0.100 0.040 1.20
BK30-250 2.50 5.00 30 40 0.080 0.027 1.20
BK30-300 3.00 6.00 30 40 0.070 0.022 2.00
BK30-400 4.00 8.00 30 40 0.060 0.010 2.50
BK30-500 5.00 10.00 30 40 0.050 0.010 3.00
BK30-600 6.00 12.00 30 40 0.040 0.005 3.50
BK30-700 7.00 14.00 30 40 0.030 0.005 3.80
BK30-800 8.00 16.00 30 40 0.025 0.005 4.00
BK30-900 9.00 18.00 30 40 0.020 0.005 4.20
·IH = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25℃ still air.
·IT = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
·VMAX = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
·IMAX = Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.